December 31, 2011, the forecasted CER income may not be fully achieved.

(9) The Directors believe that the Group is able to develop and complete the
construction of new wind farms on schedule. Also, the Directors estimate that all
necessary approvals and electricity transmission and dispatch services will be
obtained in a timely manner so that the wind farms will be able to sell the
electricity to local grid companies upon completion of constructions without
limitation.

(10) The Group’s operations and financial performance will not be materially and
adversely impacted by any of the risk factors listed in the “Risk Factors” section in
this prospectus.

C Profit Forecast Sensitivity Analysis

Our profit forecast is most sensitive to future changes in the on-grid tariffs we receive
for our gas-fired power, wind power and hydropower businesses. Accordingly, the following
table provides a sensitivity analysis to our profit forecast, taking into account potential
changes to our on-grid tariffs in our gas-fired power, wind power and hydropower businesses
collectively while assuming other factors are kept constant.

On-grid tariff change

Changes in net
profit after tax for
the year ending

December 31, 2011
(RMB ’000)

+5% ..... 146,606
-5% ..... (146,606)
+10% ..... 293,212
-10% ..... (293,212)

III-2

APPENDIX III PROFIT FORECAST

The following table provides a sensitivity analysis to our profit forecast taking into
account potential changes in our natural gas purchase price while assuming other factors are
kept constant.

Gas price change

Changes in net
profit after tax for
the year ending

December 31, 2011
(RMB ’000)

+5% ..... (76,058)
-5% ..... 76,058
+10% ..... (152,116)
-10% ..... 152,116

The sensitivity analyses above takes into account changes to the on-grid tariffs we
receive and the price of natural gas for our gas-fired power and heat energy generation
segment. However, historically, we have received electricity price subsidies and natural gas
price subsidies for our gas-fired power and heat energy generation segment. The amount of
electricity price subsidies we receive in this segment is calculated by reference to, among
other things, the actual on-grid tariff, and the amount of natural gas price subsidies we receive
is calculated by reference to, among other things, the price of natural gas. As a result of the